M-991 Call Progress Tone Generator
• Generates standard call progress tones
• Digital input control
• Linear (analog) output
• Power output capable of driving standard line
• 14-pin DIP and 16-pin SOIC package types
• Single supply 5V CMOS (low power)
• Inexpensive 3.58 MHz time base

vice immediately following power-up to ensure proper opera-
tion.
Ordering Information:
M-991 14-pin plastic DIP
M-991-01SM 16-pin SOIC
M-991-01SMTR 16-pin SOIC Tape and Reel
M-991-02SM 16-pin SOIC, Extended Temperature
Range
M-991-02SMTR 16-pin SOIC, Extended
Temperature Range, Tape and Reel
Page 2
M-991
Teltone Corporation, 22121-20th Avenue SE, Bothell, WA  98021-4408 U.S.A Phone: 800-426-3926 or 425-487-1515   Fax: 425-487-2288